

2020 Robert-Bourassa Blvd. Suite 300 Montréal, QC H3A 2A5 T +1 514.866.2111 F +1 514.866.2116

bba.ca

To: Clarity Gold Corp.

And to: British Columbia Securities Commission

Alberta Securities Commission

Saskatchewan Financial Services Commission

Manitoba Securities Commission Ontario Securities Commission

Autorité des marchés financiers, Québec New Brunswick Securities Commission Nova Scotia Securities Commission Prince Edward Island Securities Office

Securities Commission of Newfoundland and Labrador

Registrar of Securities, Yukon Territory Securities Registries, Northwest Territories

Legal Registries Division, Nunavut

And to: Frankfurt Stock Exchange

CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON - FILED BY SEDAR

I, Charlotte Athurion, P. Geo., employed with BBA Inc., do hereby consent to the filing of the Technical Report prepared for Clarity Gold Corp. titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Destiny Property", dated February 5, 2021 and an effective date of February 4, 2021, with the securities regulatory authorities referred to above.

I also consent to any extract from or a summary of the Technical Report in the news release dated February 9, 2021 of Clarity Gold Corp.

I certify that I have read the news release being filed by Clarity Gold Corp. and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the sections of the Technical Report for which I am responsible.

Signed	this 9th	day of	· Febru	ary 2021.

"Signed original on file"	
Charlotte Athurion	
BBA Inc.	



